## Government of West Bengal Panchayats & Rural Development Department Joint Administrative Building, HC-7, Sec-III, Kolkata-700 106

No.4314-P&RD/O/13E-07/2018

## ORDER

In accordance with provision of West Bengal Services (Appointment, Probation and Confirmation) Rules,1979 conveyed under Finance Department Notification No.6060-F dated 25.06.1979, Shri Subodh Haldar (RWP), Junior Engineer attached to Krishnagar-I Dev. Block is hereby confirmed and made permanent in the post of Junior Engineer with effect from 26.06.2010.

Sd/- D. Bhattacharyay Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Dated: 24.06.2019

Dated: 24.06.2019

No.4314/1(5)-P&RD/O/13E-07/2018

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1) The District Magistrate, Nadia.
- 2) The D.P. & R.D.O, Nadia.
- 3) The Block Development Officer, Krishnagar-I Development Block, Nadia.
- 4) Shri Subodh Haldar, Junior Engineer, Krishnagar-I Dev. Block, Nadia.
- √5) MIS Cell for uploading the order.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Km/E/13E 12:10 PM